

Republic of the Philippines Professional Regulation Commission Manila

PRESS RELEASE September 09, 2015

ANNOUNCEMENT

The Professional Regulation Commission, in compliance with Section I, Article II of Executive Order No. 496, Series of 1991, which reads: "The Commission shall, upon receipt of the resolution from the accredited professional organization, immediately publish the same in a newspaper of general circulation for the purpose of inviting anyone who may have derogatory information against any of the nominees which may render him unfit for the position to inform the said Commission within a period of ten (10) days from such publication xxx", hereby publishes the names of the nominees as follows:

1. For possible appointment as Chairman/Member of the Professional Regulatory Board of Chemistry, as nominated by the Screening Committee:

CHARINA P. DE SILVA EDUARDO H. GACHO

2. For possible appointment as Chairman/Member of the Professional Regulatory Board of Electrical Engineering, as nominated by the Screening Committee:

RIDOVEN V. ANDAYA

- 3. For possible appointment as Chairman/Member of the Professional Regulatory Board of Master Plumber, as nominated by the Screening Committee:
 - 1. PEDRITO D. CAMILET, JR.
 - 2. ROY J. BASAR
 - 3. PATRICK JAY L. NANGKIL
 - 4. ERMAN G. GANGE
- 4. For possible appointment as Chairman/Member of the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service, as nominated by the Screening Committee:

RAUL T. PUNZALAN

nhual

ANGELINE T. CHUA CHIACO Acting Chairman

P. PAREDES ST., CORNER N. REYES ST., SAMPALOC, MANILA, PHILIPPINES, 1008 P.O. BOX 2038, MANILA